Privacy Policy for Data Request by Torre Entertainment

1. Purpose of Data Request:

Torre Entertainment, the event organiser, requests specific information from the ticketing agency for the occasional communication with attendees.

2. Information Requested:

The information requested may include but is not limited to attendee names and email addresses. This information is for communication purposes related to the event.

3. Use of Requested Information:

The information obtained from the ticketing agency is used exclusively for event-related activities, including occasional communication with attendees who have shown interest in our events.

4. Occasional Communication:

Attendees may receive occasional communications from Torre Entertainment, or related businesses, such as updates on upcoming events, special offers, or relevant information. We strive to keep these communications relevant and valuable to our audience.

5. Opt-Out Option:

Attendees have the option to opt-out of receiving future communications. An unsubscribe link will be provided in all communications, allowing individuals to manage their communication preferences.

6. Protection of Information:

Torre Entertainment is committed to the protection and security of the information received from the ticketing agency. Appropriate measures are taken to prevent unauthorised access, disclosure, or alteration of the data.

7. Third-Party Providers:

Trusted third-party service providers may be engaged to assist in event-related activities, ensuring compliance with relevant privacy laws and regulations.

8. Changes to This Privacy Policy:

Torre Entertainment reserves the right to update this privacy policy as needed. Any changes will be communicated to attendees and, if applicable, reflected in future data requests.

9. Ticketing Agency's Privacy Policy:

Attendees are encouraged to review the privacy policy of the ticketing agency from which their data is obtained for information on how their personal information is handled by the agency.

10. User Consent:

By attending the event, individuals acknowledge and consent to the practices outlined in this privacy policy regarding the use of data obtained from the ticketing agency.